

## Agenda JASPER DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 200 BURNT MOUNTAIN ROAD, JASPER GA 30143 MONDAY, MARCH 24, 2025 5:30 PM

Call Meeting to Order	Chairwoman Leake
Verify Quorum is present	
Pledge of Allegiance	Chairwoman Leake
Adopt Agenda	Chairwoman Leake
Adopt Minutes  • 2.24.2025 Meeting Minutes	Chairwoman Leake
NEW BUSINESS	
Item #1 – Financial Report	Mr. Marty Callahan
Item #2 – Downtown Live Update	Mr. Marty Callahan
Item #3 – Main Street America Update	Chairwoman Leake
Item #6 – General Updates	
<ul> <li>Downtown Lights</li> <li>Downtown Landscaping</li> <li>Hosting Domain</li> <li>Social Media Proposal</li> <li>DDA Training</li> <li>Perrow Park</li> <li>Community Engagement Position</li> </ul>	City Manager's Office
Adjourn	Chairwoman Leake